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Notice of Intended Action

AGENCY NAME: Department of Human Resources

RULE NO. & TITLE: 660-3-19-.01  Definitions
660-3-19-.02 Requirements for Review and Adjustment
660-3-19-.03  Procedure to Contest the Adjustment

INTENDED ACTION:  Proposed permanent rules to comply with 45 C.F.R. 303.8, 42 U.S.C. 666(a)(10).

SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION: These rules have been drafted to comply with Federal Law on
review and adjustment of child support orders and in order to meet Alabama State Plan Child Support
requirements. These rules will require the State [V-D Child Support Agency to review child support orders

every three years in IV-A Family Assistance cases or upon the request of either parent in non-IV-A cases.

TIME, PLACE, MANNER OF PRESENTING VIEWS: All interested parties may submit data, views or
arguments respecting the proposed rules by mail or in person through close of business on December 7,
2009. Persons wishing to submit data, views or arguments orally should contact the Department's
Administrative Procedures Secretary between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 4:30 p.m., Monday through Friday,
excluding State holidays, at (334) 242-9330 to set up an appointment for such oral/in person presentations.

FINAL DATE FOR COMMENT AND COMPLETION OF NOTICE:

December 7, 2009

CONTACT PERSON AT AGENCY:

Ms. Gail Grobe

State Department of Human Resources
Gordon Persons Building

50 Ripley Street

Montgomery, Alabama 36130-1801
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